
Quarters 3 and 4/Fiscal year 2023-2024 
Shepherd University/Region III 

 
 

Round 8   

Pre-service PRIDE Training 
Online Training 

Zoom Link will be sent Via email 
Device and High Speed Internet Required 

Trainer: Melissa Smallwood/Cara Price 
Session  

  
Saturday  
9am-12noon  

Practice/Orientation  Saturday, January 6  
Session 1  Saturday, January 13  

Session 2  Saturday, January 20  

Session 3  Saturday, January 27  
Session 4  Saturday, February 3  
Session 5   Saturday, February 10  
Session 6   Saturday, February 17 
Session 7  Thursday, February 22 (6pm-9pm)  

Trauma Training  
Trauma I  Saturday, February 24 
Trauma II  Saturday, March 2 
Trauma III  Saturday, March 9 

Registration Deadline: Friday, December 29 2023 
 

Round 9  
Pre-service PRIDE Training  

Online Training 
Zoom Link will be sent Via email 

Device and High Speed Internet Required 
Trainer/Co Trainer: Angela Bender/Sarah Anders  

**Please note this is a daytime round**** 

Session  
Thursdays 
10am-1pm  

Practice/Orientation  Thursday, January 11  
Session 1  Thursday, January 18 

Session 2  Thursday, January 25 

Session 3  Thursday, February 1 
Session 4  Thursday, February 8 
Session 5  Thursday, February 15 
Session 6  Thursday, February 22 
Session 7  Thursday, February 29 



Trauma Training  

Trauma I  Thursday, March 7 
Trauma II  Thursday, March 14  
Trauma III  Thursday, March 21  

Registration Deadline: Friday, January 5, 2024 
 
 

Round 10 

Pre-service PRIDE Training 
 Online Training 

Zoom Link will be sent Via email 
Device and High Speed Internet Required 

Trainer/Co Trainer: Bethany Chapell/Melissa LePlatt  
Session  Wednesday  6pm-9pm  

Practice/Orientation  Wednesday, January 31  
Session 1  Wednesday , February 7  

Session 2  Wednesday, February 14  

Session 3  Wednesday, February 21  
Session 4  Wednesday,  February 28  
Session 5  Wednesday, March 6 
Session 6  Wednesday, March 13 
Session 7  Wednesday, March 20   

Trauma Training  

Trauma I  Wednesday,  March 27 
Trauma II  Wednesday,  April 3  
Trauma III  Wednesday, April 10  

Registration Deadline: Friday, January 26, 2024 
 
 

Round  11 
Pre-Service PRIDE Training 

In Person Training 
18351 Veterans Memorial Hwy 

 Kingwood, WV 26537 
   Trainer: Dorothy Minch  
Co Trainer: Maria Yoder 

Session 

Date 
Monday  
6-9pm 

 

Orientation Monday, March 4 
Session 1  Monday, March 11 
Session 2 Monday, March 18 
Session 3  Monday, March 25 



Session 4 Monday, April 1 

Session 5 Monday, April 8 

Session 6 Monday, April 15 

Session 7 Monday, April 22 

Registration Deadline: Friday, February 23, 2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Round 12 

Pre-Service PRIDE Training 
Online Training: 

Zoom Link will be sent Via email 
Device and High Speed Internet Required 

Trainer/Co Trainer: Suzie McCoy/Cara Price  

Session  
Tuesday/Thursday  

6pm-9pm  
  

Practice/Orientation  Tuesday,  March 5 
Session 1  Thursday, March 7  
Session 2  Tuesday, March 12 
Session 3           Thursday, March 14 
Session 4   Tuesday, March 19  

Session 5  Thursday, March 21 

Session 6  Tuesday, March 26  

Session 7  Thursday, March 28 
Trauma Training  

Trauma I  Tuesday,  April 2 
Trauma II  Thursday, April 4  
Trauma III  Tuesday, April 9 

Registration Deadline: Friday, March 1, 2024 
 
 
 



Round 13 

Pre-service PRIDE Training  
Online Training 

Zoom Link will be sent Via email 
Device and High Speed Internet Required 
Trainer: Melissa Smallwood/Co Trainers: 

Melissa Smallwood/Sarah Hegenbart-Tawzer 
Session  

  
Saturday  

9am-12noon  
Practice/Orientation  Saturday, April 6 
Session 1  Saturday, April 13  

Session 2  Saturday, April 20 

Session 3  Saturday, April 27  
Session 4  Saturday, May 4 
Session 5   Saturday, May 11  
Session 6   Saturday, May 18 
Session 7  Thursday May 23rd  (6pm-9pm)  

Trauma Training  
Trauma I  Saturday, June 1 
Trauma II  Saturday, June 8 
Trauma III  Saturday, June 15 

Registration Deadline: Friday, March 29, 2024 
 
 

Round 14 
Pre-Service PRIDE Training 

In Person Training 
Calvary Southern Baptist Church 

743 Morgantown Pike 
Belington, WV 26250 

Trainer/Co Trainer: Suzie McCoy/Cara Price 

Session  

Date 
Saturday (all day sessions) 

9 am-4 pm 

Orientation  

Tuesday, April 9th 6-8pm 
Barbour County DHHR 
49 Mattaliano Dr. 
Philippi, WV 26416 

Session 1 and 2 Saturday, April 13th 9am-4pm 

Session 3 and 4  Saturday, April 20th  9am-4pm 

Session 5 and 6  Saturday, April 27th 9am-4pm 
Session 7  Wednesday  , May 1st 6-9pm  

Trauma Training  

Trauma I and II Saturday, May 4th 9am-4pm  



Trauma III  Saturday , May 11th 9am-12  

Registration Deadline: Friday, April 5th 202 
 

Round 15 
Pre-Service PRIDE Training 

In Person Training 
Location: BUMFS 

539 New Creek Highway 
Keyser, WV 26726 

(Off Rt. 220-Directly Across from Burger King) 
Trainer: Melissa Hines 

Session 

Date 
Saturday (all day sessions) 

9 am-4 pm 
 

Orientation Wednesday, April 10th 6-9pm 
Session 1 and 2 Saturday, April 13th 
Session 3 and 4 Saturday, April 20th 
Session 5 and 6  Saturday,  April 27th 

Session 7 Wednesday  , May 1st 6pm-9pm 
Trauma Training 

Trauma I and II Saturday May 4th 
Trauma III Saturday, May 11th 

Registration Deadline: Friday, March 29th, 2024 
 
 
 
 


